
IHIS REPOFT ITUST 8€ SUEU]NEO ffIHIX
15 DAYS AFIER WEI.I IS @TIPIETEO.

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELLCOXPLMON REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASE TYPE 5q? 3s

COUNTY
NUMBER

t2 s !
FHIS NUMBER IS TC BE P9NCHED
IN COLS, 3.5 ON ALL CABOS)

386Ic 1 (uDE USE ONLY)

slrco usE oirlY
OATE R.clived

#t fr a&:^'1
DATE WELL COMPLETED Dopth of Well

aoo
!t3

4
G6it-ffiEfr-ffiIr-

) ) L
20?9 32

FROiI "PERMIT TO Dn[1 !/vEt!"
Ho-r4 -3s4o

olt
ho6€Rr

GLEr'JuoaD!Rf
ot idT

TOWNRtL
Btltc€

e\7STHEET OR RFD
OWNER

WELL LOG
Nol rcquir€d loa daivon walls

STATE THE KIiID
COLOF, O€PTH,

OF FORTATIONS PENEIFATEO, IHEIF
I}IICKNESS ATO IF WATEA AEAANG

FEEToEscatt TtoN (u-
..Enir.l .lr.d. I n ..hd) ro

GROUTING RECORO

WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED
(Circle Approprial6 gox 

)

L flfi. to

DEPTH OF G

(snl6r O il kom lurlace)

SEAL (to noarosr toor)ry
€_fF -A 5. AOTTOU 58

lN Nominaldismotor Totaldoplh
CASING top (m.in) c65ing ol mein caaing

CASING BECOFO

a) 6l aa

IYFE ( nearad

a
l ld|I (n .r.d lbd)

2'/
03 64

M

rL

below

casing
typ€s
ins6n

appropriat6
clde

HOURS PUMPEO (noarEi how)

PUMPING RAIE (gsl. por min.)

WATER LEVEL {di$aic. trom land surracs)

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for t6st)

R

t5

1f
n.

4

fl

csnlrifuoEl rolery

tr submorsibleiol
27

12

l9

l1

Q btl\(

lurbano

WHEN PUMPING
26

BEFORE PUMPING

fl€lon

olh.r
(dalcrbe
b.brx)

METHOD USED TO
MEASUFE PUMPING RATE s

IET6I
HOLE

t'o-tTt.rTfrETTP L

lyp€
hols

l

E'TE-I.EN
8AO 2E

ins€n

scrcen
or opoal

swopriale
cod€
bololr

OUefbt,..rdc4.-

Ozn"t $,u-z

t^xd€,'Z Pf

o
t5 Ztsrs

taa

Y

NUMS€R OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS

WELL HYOROFRACTUBED
Y N

PUMP INSTAILEO
OBILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO)

IF ORILI-ER INSTATI-S PUMP, THIS SECNON
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLEO
PLACE (A,C.J,P,R.S,T,O| p
tN BOX 29.

13 47
(circle appropriate box
8nd ente. ca8ing hoight)

3r 35

37

I

below
50 51

G HEIGHT

above

(nearest)
foo0

LANO SUBFACE

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PEF MINUTE
(to noargst gallon )

PUMP HORSE POWER

A
E
P

CIRCLE APPAOPRIATE LETTEA
A WELL WAS ABA}IDONED AND SEALEO
Y'IIEII THIS WELL IVAS COTIPI..ETED
EI..ECTRIC LOG OBTA'NED
TEST WELL CONVEFTED TO PROOUCTION
WELL

E

c
H

s
c

E

E

DEPTH (near6t lt. )

30 32

5r

2
26 36

3

56 60

I

23 24

3€ 3!

3

8 e tt t5 t7

_2
a5 .7

Z}

(NEAREST
rNcH)

sLoT stzE r

OIAMETER
OF SCREEN

I T€FEAY CEfiTIFY IHAT THIS W€TL HAS BEEII CO'(STFUCiEO TI
lccoFD |c€ wt cqr F6.oa.oa "WELL cot{9TBucTloil" Ar{o
tN coflFofiuailcE wTH A|.L @l{oinoxs sT rEo tN r}tE AtovE
CAPIIOI{€O PEFMIT. AiIO THAT 

'IIE 
INFORMATION PBESE'|TEO

HEREIN IS ACCURATE ANO COTTPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEO6E. iofrom

tt-\-.'. (

,'1^/^

-.Ltc
t(A

TUBE ON APPLICAIIOI{)

H,

6la

nq., --4!P
MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY ORILLER)

r (E.R.O.S.)

7a ?5 7A
TELESCOPE
c^stNG

LOO
[{orclToR

SITE SUPERVISOB (sign. ol drillor or iournoyman
rBponsible {or showork il difierenl Lom potmitlo€)

EE

DRILLER: iCUOVC COPY AND RETAIN FOR YOUR BECORDS. RETURN COUNTY COPY TO COUNTY
ENVIRONTE}ITAL AGENCY. SUBTIT COPY TO OWNER. RETURN ALL OTHER PARTS TO DEPARTI'ENT
OF ENVIRONtrENT, 25OO BROENING HIGHWAY, BALTIMORE, I'ARYLAND 21224.

LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
SHOW PERMANENT SIRIrcTURE SUCH AS
BUILDING, SEPI1C TANKS, AND /OR
LANDT4ASKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS
THAN TWO OISTANCES
(MEASUBEMENTS TO WELL)

tD- :I

tP
v_
lu

@

L-\'\(>

(to i

r5

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
( naare8r ft. )

NO

Zozt
21

SCREEN RECORO

w

m&f"'
tv s Rdrrc sgl
,G€AIF'I8OI6 @

6

SUBDIVISION I" . ., ,' SECTION

GALLONS OF

€

c
H

c
s
I

N
o

OIHER CASIi{G (it u..d}
d.nEtd @rh (,..t)lndt iro.n to

E
2?

1'

PUMPING IEST

wmmm

A

t
A



EMEBGENCY/TEMP NO IF ANY

STATE PEHIIIII NUMBEB

'o lilt in this lorn comptetety 
1e

SEQUENCE NO
(MDE USE ONLY)

6r23
STATE OF MABYLAND

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL

517144 please tvpe

mi;72

OWNER INFORMATION

34

55

76ztp

36

I M Eo YY 13

15 Lasl Name

I Gel t hrrrhrrr'e

Dare Received (APA)

td /2'!1.3

Slreel or FFD

iii)
T1

B 3
ri

42

73

H a

7A

21

76

Lar t 4 t

4a, 50

LOCATION OF WELL

23 SUBDIVISION

MILES FBOM IOWN (enler 0 ll in lown)

sEcTroN L_________l
44 46

8 COUNTY

52 NEAREST

E;G;e---E---

S€nalure

MD
76 Lrcense No a1

DRILLER INFORMATION

SenA! 11 - Cnclr r-r rr

12
OIRECTION OF WELL FROM
TOy/N (CiBCLE BOX)

filueacaesr Ct'oRr

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD
(crRcLE APPROPRTATE BOX)

ENTEF FT OR MI 38 39

rux $AP: 2l BLK,2n paaceLS{-

30

E'
E]Btr

rtEsrE E sr
souft

t1

3a //)+{1 37

DISTAftCE FROM ROADWELL INFORMArION
APPROX, PUMPING RATE
(GAL, PER MIN )

AVERAGE OAILY OUANTITY NEEDED
IGAL PER DAY)

12

14

5
8

5D7
12

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY ORILLER
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL

5lo

i

co
o

50

o
DA33

COUNTY NOCOUNTY NAME

NOBTH
GBIO

NATUR TE

000

INSERT S.+-
41

STATE
SIGNATURE

DATE ISSUED

EAST
GBID

USE FOR WATER (cRcLE APPRoPR|ATE Box)

I

DOMESTIC POTAALE SUPPLY & BESIDENTIAL
IRRIGATION

FAFMING (UVESTOCK WATERING & AGBICULTURAL
IRRIGATION

INDUSTRIAL COMMERICIAL DEWATEBING

fF] eueuc uren SuPPLY w€LL

fl resr, oasenvrroN, MoNrroRrNG

@ oeo-rxenur-

22

FEETAPPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL
NEAREST
INCH

a

BORED (or aug€red)
m atn-nol"ry
3' ceBLr

Jeited & DRIVEN

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rolary)

DRive-891!f

METHOD OF DRILLING tcrrcte onet

/x6.rr t-ao'a'{ OP .r.

000
000

REPLACEMENT OB DEEPENED WELLS
(CIBCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

IHIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL 8E
ABANDONED ANO SEALED

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USEO
AS A STANDBY,CONTACT LOCAL APPAOVING AUTHORITY
FOFI POLICY ON STANDAY WELLS

IHIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

PERMIT NUMBEB OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED
(lF AVAILABLE) 41 - 52

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF
aox & LocATE WELL 

------..
WITH AN X

SOUFICES OF DRILLING WATER
,Lte /l
2.

WRITE THE BOX NUMBEB

FBOM THE MAP IIERE

t

9/)N

DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN

RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS ANO BOADS AND GIVE
DISTANCE FROM WELL 10 NEAB BOAD JU

q
Not to be lilled in by dtillet lMoe oB couNTY usE oNLY) g

APPBOP PERMIT NUMBEN G
(,

ceaur no !7!) -?4 -324{,176-1-iZ-7i-7n-i;-E- PI
SPECIAL CONDITIONS

@

lot,'

{

o couxTY

6 6
4

1

l.

l

4

I---21!3O-J

B 2

20

, .J52 ,. 21 2A

I

q
ar#Fenc,ss,dr

'-1-__-/
REVerse'ROTary

E

[,u

.nE
E

p



\ Reyi eh,

t No. HO - '7 tl -3840

FTELD DA'1'A SHEET
IIOWARD COUNTY NELL YIELD TEST

.97 cOU r<fion of propert_y (road) i'l ruc.x< t<t
vision 1?tut < crlt- {r _ Lot 5(t alocx _ _ Piat

Pe rnii

Dri l.l er C aDa,+ x I Ovner lb i1

. Dgpth of we)f
Distance of neasuring point (l'l.P.) above ground
Static cater level (S.w.L.) beJow 14.P.

Hiqh rate punping -- reservojr drawdown

fire punp started
?ota-l rir€ ls u

0\3

blo ,t
t

\L.

lG Ic
tO to reach pumPing water

Pumping rate
fevel 3r> ft- be foet I,l.P.

Recovetg punp test data - observations to be recerded ever,l )5 ninutes
WATER I,EVEL
below 14. P,

all-on bucket

PUMPING RATE
tine to fill 5

rvals
nu

(in 15
te in-

1s'7E
)s' 14

LL

FLOP] METER RDADING
(if usad)

CArcULATED FI.OW
(ga7)ons per
minute)

tq
)

3

lott
>i\

I

3t'

I

224

!

Sec,

I.

nr)3rt t l,' IV
o qu;' 3n' lq
rlkon /q

tq

I

I ) X,1\ tq /.; X
nkLt{ /<.')?
r)0nl tq I

I /q )k
oQtt'

----=

. I'

1'

I t{ /k-
/{ )\./)q,\.

aqu< /.s )ktq
/D.t1) tq /5 t*
,/D /( tq
/D?',

I



Page
Date

Fevi e!,1

FIELD DATA SHEET

weLl Permit No. HO - 1! 3 84 o
Iacation of ptopertg (roail )
suDdjvislon ft t Uu,<, tlr s r

c t<EsT Co u r
BTock

Ownet t(oBexr
_ Plat

ButcL=
Sec.

Hell Drillet G EbGAt< H A4t<

bpth of well
Distance of neasuring point (It.P.) above ground
Static water 7eve7 (S.W.L.) beTow ll.P.

I. Eiqh rate punpinq -- reseryoir dtafldann

TinE pump started
lota7 tine to teach punping ttatet Tevel ft- beTow I,I.P.

Punping rate

ff. Recoverg punp test data - observations to be tecorded everg ).5 rninutes

TINE (in 15
rdnute in-
tervals

PUI,IPING RA?E
tine to fill 5
ga7lon bucket

FT.AW UETER READING
(if used)

CATTUTATED FITN
(qallons per
minute)

HD-224

HOWARD COUNTY 
',IELL 

YIELD TEST

Lot

WATER LEVEL
be Low /i4. P .



HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMTNT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL:(410)313-1771 FAX:(410)313-2648

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pumo. Pitless Adanter. and Supply Pipine

NOTE: The installer is responsible for rcqucsting xn inspcction prior to 9 am on thc day of thc dcsired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approvcd by thc Hcalth Departnrcnt, All installations must comply

rvith the Nrtionol Stardard Plumbing Code (NSPC, rs r e ndcd locally) glg COMAR 26.04.04 (MD well
Construction Regulations). Submissiotl of a comDlete form is reouired Drior to Use and OccuDarlcy approvtl,

CompanyName:%Telep
Address: 6321 Bametl Av€nue

hone #. 4r0-701-4tj55

syk€sville, Mo 21784

(Must circle one) Licensed Plurnber Licensed Well Driller
License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation

Licensed Wcll Pump Iostallcr

Licens€#Pr0140Namc (Print)
*A liccnscd individuxl must pcrform thc actual installation. Apprcnticcs must be undcr the supcrvision of a
lic€rsed journeyman or master plumber, pu mp instrller or rvell drillcr. Licenses may be subjected to field
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agcncy,

Name ofProperty Ownct columbiaBoilders Telephone #
Subdivision: Lot #: 6 Well Tag # llo -s4 -3840

Sit€ Address: 15445 Rivodesr c.un

arook!fi e, Marybnd 20s33

Pitlcss AdxDter Well Cap and Elcctric Conduit

Model #: turh23re
Make: Boshad

Model#. P.100-ss
Two piec€ watertight cap: ves

Screened, ventcd wcll oap: v"t
Pump Capacity 5 GPM Depth: a2' (36" min) Cap secured to oasjng; Y*
Well Yicld: q GPM NSFAVSC approved: v* Conduit min l8"B.G, Y*
Dcpth ofwell encountered at time ofpump installation:2s (feet) Conduit secured to well cap: Yes

1f pump capacity exceeds woll yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section I 7.8.4
Torquc arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method rNcd- Mast circle one
Srfety rope, if used, attached to brass rope xdapter or oth er acceptable method inside of well casins N/A

flousc Conl|ection
PVC sleeve to undisturbed soii at wall penetration: Yes

Lcngth of slcevg(5' mioimum from foundatiofl): 10

Sleeve sealed properly: Y"s

Thc watcr supply line is rcquired to be tt lcast tcll lcct tiorn thc scptic tank, pump chambcr, scwage pipirrg,
distribution box, draint'ields, and sewage reserve area. Il this cannot be acconrplished, contact this oltice for
approval prior to installation.

gi,-,,r':?,;j--.--- Fov!.ry 26,2021

Signature of cornpany representative respousible lbr installation date

For Herlth DeDaftmcnt Use On lv - Not to be comDleted by lnstlller

Date lnsp. Requested vlSl.r InsDecto
nliTJs 16- b.to* grrd"

Date Insp. Approved
Inspection Data: Pitless ad pter wa tedight & water supply li

v 3 z\ r: ?-R.
a

Two piccc cap installed and attached to casing securely
Elec. conduit extends at loast l8" below grade/attached to cap propel.ly
Safcty ropc not outside ofwcll cap/casints
Correct wcll tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade
Water supply Iin(, sleeved adequatcly at house connection
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter

=--7*a

Submersible Pumn Data
\,'!2[s oots

Pipins to house
Type: Potv

PSt: j\(160 psi min)
Depth ofsupply line a2' (36" min)

-/
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FISHER, COLLINS
& CARTER,INC.

cMr. Er.c,rrEER r{G oo}rsutT/lxll
rrd urJo sunyfTois

Mr. Steve Kreig
Howard County Hcdth Depanmem
1525 Ellicott Mills Drivc
Ellicott City, M8ryland 21041

F Ig{R, COLL I NS 8 CNP,TER ALA m 37A4 P.O2/W1

/

Ton€lld Fishor, P.E., LS.
E.lD.Co0ins,PE.
Bo.ald 6. Crrior. LS.
Chltl.3 J. C.ovo, Sr., PE.. L.S.

Novcmber 4, 2003

Dear Steve:

This is to advise you that rhs proposed well location for Lors 3 thru 12; 2 future lots in

Bulk Parcel .D' rnd Buildable Preservation Parcel A wcrc stakcd by our firm oD october 30-
and November 2, 2003 and is ready for site inspecuon.

Very truly yours,
Fisher. Collins & Carter, Lnc.

Tenell A Fishcr, P.E., L.S

tvcl Dr:r kRl

wo #30636
c.c. Mr. Mke Isom

Mr. John Komsa

CENTEI$IIAL 6dJAFE OFFICE PAn( . 1Oa72 BALnMOf,€ ltAiOarAL PIXE . Sl,Il@Tf CrfY, irr.qlLlllD 210.2 - PllOtG (.10) a€t.2tss FAx (.to) ,sGra.

RE: RivcrcrcstSubdivtsion
Wcll Stakeout

D
o
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Howard County
Health Department

3525 H Ellicott Mille Drive . Ellic
(410) 313.2640 r- (.:.o)

TDD (410) 3192323 Toll Frec t-866IJ3-6300
website: wrwr,,r.hchcalthlort

I

bn ciry. MD 2t0t3
11r-a6ao

ATTENTTON WELL DRILLER5I!! i

When submitting o well opplicotion for o new o. replacem[nt well,
pleose indicot e one of the f ollowing: Rrr.refccc.s* SGL,o'S,o"r , A\\ \o+s

&*utkite hos been stoked by

Penny E. Borenstein, M,D., M.P.E, Hetlth Officer

on \\ -').of, ond is reody for site in ction.
will coll the Hedlth De ent

f or o time to meet in the f ield to verify o well loca ton

Site plon f or new well is ottoched lo well permit o

icotion
imely

o

B licotion.

Pleose ottoch this sheet when submifting your greenappl
This should help improve communicotion ollowing o more

service for our citizens.

KN

7.r. ) an.oT (.noT 
' 

Antrl
eNrlq !>lt{u >}rn? Q

I
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ffi nowanocouNrY
\U xealrH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2648 - Fax

1.856.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura l. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date - MAY 16, 2022

November 16, 2021

Rivercrest, Lot 6
15445 Rivercrest Ct.
Building Permit: 821000745
Well Permit: HO-94-3840

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and rvater well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval ofthe septic system \vas
granled on9ll4l202l. Final approval ofthe rvell line connection to the dwelling was granted on
6/312021. The well construction was completed onll2ll2004. Water samples were collected on
1U1t2021.

This Interim Cetificate ofPotability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free ofcoliform and fecal coliform bacteria is
required prior to the expiration date, after rvhich time a Final Certificate of Potability u,ill be issued.
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certilicate of Potability will result in
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor and,er the Annotated Code of
Marylancl, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to
exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointrnent or contact a Maryland
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:
httn://www.mde.sla te.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-20 I 0aor1 6.odf

Homeowner
I5445 Rivercrest Court
Brookeville, MD 2083 3

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free ofcoliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-94-3840. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

RE:

Website: www.hchealth.ors Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth



g
ffi xowanocouNry
\U HealrH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2648 - Fax

1.856.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura l. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our "Eg!q.9.q!4.9!_Eg.9lsbg.4" which illustrates a better understanding for
your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic
system.

Approving Authority,

2 7-
Kevin M. Wol{ LEHS, R.S./REHS, Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

Howard County Dept. of lnspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www,hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth

,4-



Laboratorv ID #: 148469

Reference: Lot 6

Location: 15445 Rivercrest Court

Brookeville, MD 20833

Dare/ Time Collected: lllll202l 1030

Date/Time Rec'd: 1'll1l202l l3l5
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND
Collected By: J. Yeager 08l9JY

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Account #:

Client:
Requested By:

Source:

Site:

Treatment:
pH:

Well #:

t920
Robert L Feezer Co

Linda Jones

Well Water

Pressure Tank

None

5.8

HO-94-3840

Bacteria. Coliform. Total. MPN

BacreriB, E, coli, MPN

Nitlate

Turbidity

Sand

<1.0

<1.0

0.52

0.44

ND

<1.0

<1.0

l0

<t0

5

sM20 92238

sM20 9223B

601

sM20 2r30B

VisuaUGravimeaic

I l/2/2021 / 0820 / CRS

I l/2/2021 / 0820 / CRS

|t2t202ttt200tcRS

|t2t2021 t0830 tMEH

I l/l/2021 / 1535 / TSD

MPN/ 100 ml

MPN/ 100 ml

l,l.elL

NTU

ii:,elL

OTES:N

I mg4, = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)
2 MPN/ 100 ml = Mosl Probable Number [ofviable bacteria] per 100 ml ofsample.
3 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units
4 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

sampling.

5 ND:None Detected

6 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

7 pH & Chlorine level tested on site

Reason forTest: Use & Occupancy
BuildingPermit#: 821000745

DateRepoded: lll2l202l

MD State CertiJication # 133

FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.
l4l3 Old Tsneltown Rd. Westminster, MD (410) 848-1014 (4t0) 876-4554

PAR{:TIETERS RESULTS TINITS REFERENCE NIETIIOD D,\1 r_/TrlrE/A\,\r.




